Ultra High Current (MLU) Series
1. Part Number Identi�cation
Model
DC Voltage
MLU
MLU Series
1.1 Features of MLU Series
1. RoHS compliant

C      Device Capacitance
VR     Voltage Variable Resistor
R      Insulation Resistor
Diode  Voltage clamped
PTC    For low leakage current
VTS   XX     MLU XXXX - XXXX
 SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
Ultra High Current (MLU) Series
1.2 Performance Characteristics
Part Number Working Voltage Breakdown Voltage
           at (1mA)
 Clamping Voltage ( )
  (8/20µs)
waveform
Symbol AC DC V   A V
VTS09MLU1206-500 6 9 12(12~20) <25 500
VTS18MLU1206-500 14 18 24( 10%) 45 500
VTS38MLU1206-500 30 38 47( 10%) 85 500
VTS60MLU1206-500 48 60 75( 10%) 100 500
VTS09MLU1210-1000 6 9 12(12~20) <25 1000
VTS18MLU1210-1000 14 18 24( 10%) 45 1000
VTS38MLU1210-1000 30 38 47( 10%) 85 1000
VTS60MLU1210-1000 48 60 75( 10%) 100 1000
VTS18MLU1812-2000 14 18 24( 10%) 45 2000
VTS38MLU1812-2000 30 38 47( 10%) 85 2000
VTS60MLU1812-2000 48 60 75( 10%) 100 2000
VTS18MLU2220-3000 14 18 24( 10%) 45 3000
VTS38MLU2220-3000 30 38 47( 10%) 85 3000
VTS45MLU2220-3000 35 45 56( 10%) <90 3000
VTS60MLU2220-3000 48 60 75( 10%) 100 3000
VTS65MLU2220-3000 50 65 82( 10%) 135 3000
 The clamping voltage was measured at standard current, 1206(1A), 1210(2.5A), 1812(5A) and 2220(10A) .
 SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
Surge Current
     tested at